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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012

Favorite brands

Survey area: All of Japan
Survey method: Internet questionnaire
Survey subjects: People (males and females) who are 20 years or older
have bought watches by themselves and are interested in luxury watches
(We have extracted those who answered “Interested” or “Somewhat interested”
to a preliminary survey question: “Are you interested in watches costing over 100,000 yen?” )
Survey date: Saturday, February 11~Sunday, February 12, 2012
Valid responses: 1,500
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 1~ 10)

V¥ Question: Do you |ike the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much I do not know this brand %gl& Likes

lote FETHS EBBTHEL BEYFETIEHL COTSUREMSEN e

o AHl
CASIO 437 104
CITIZEN 16.7 16.9
CARTIER 34.4 273
BVLGARI 371 26.3
ROLEX 30.5 348
OMEGA 34.6 321
SEIKO 36.7 27.7
GUCCI 28.2 44 .8 143
CHANEL 26.9 408 | 116

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

B Well-known brands (ranking 11~ 20)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glgl Likes

Vote FETHD EB5THAL BHEYFETIAAL COTSURIEABEL ol

® ALhl
BURBERRY 43.3 1.1
neeany T
COACH 19.3 42.1 | 88
LOUIS VUITTON “ 415 107
FRANCK MULLER @ 315 16.9
SWATCH “ 37.9 [ s 125
DIOR “ 42.1 IEE 77
DUNHILL 11.9 43.7 | 109 43
agnes.b. 38.5 | 8.5 121
ck CALVIN KLEIN “ 40.9 | 10 60

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 21~ 30)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

| like it Neither | do not like it much do not know this brand %gl& Likes
Vote FETHD EB5THAL BHEYFETIAAL COTSURIEABEL ol
o+ N |
FENDI m 431 | o 35.9 59
TAG HEUER @ 186
Paul Smith “ 34.6 —
DIESEL 32.3 —
FOLLI FOLLIE = 28.5 8.1
EMPORIO ARMANI 35.3 -
LONGINES 34.1 53
HAMILTON 29.3 55
HARRY WINSTON 24.1 45
rao [ 241 | 47 27

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
5



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

M Well-known brands (ranking 31~ 35)

Vv Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA) n=1, 500

. 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
. Sp = p g e im s . 20104
HETHS EBLTHEL HEYVIFETITAEL ZDTSURIEEBAL -
Note FE-E
@ Ll
CHAUMET 9.1 221 4.1
CHOPARD 10.3 20.3 5.7
PIAGET 9.8 21.5 5.1
Montblanc m 23.8 -
Marc by Marc Jacobs ﬁ 19.2 —
*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

1:CASIO (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glg| Likes

ote #ETHD EBBTHAL HEYFETIZAEL COIFURIFAB AL o

® AL
TOTAL £ K (n=1500) 437 19.4
Men B (= 750) 39.5 236
Men:20's B 2018 (= 149 38.2 25.0
Men:30’s B 304t =216 38.4 26.2
Men:40's B4 4018 (= 207 43.0 247
Men:50 and above B4 50ftLL Lt (= 183) 377 | 184
Women . (n= 750) 479 152
Women:20's T 2048 (n= 224) 46.9 20.6
Women:30's ZE 3048 (n=196) 485 180
Women:40's T 408 (= 175) 49.1 12.9
Women:50 and ZM 50KLLE (= 155) 9.9

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“l like it,” “Neither,”

“l know it” (Required)
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

1:CASIO (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

) 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
#ETHD EBBTHEL HEYIFETIIAL CHTSURIRAD N 20106
Note iFE-E
@ SLHl
TOTAL £ K (n=1500) 43.7 19.4
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 42.2 18.7
Saitama
Other area than above B #BEEILLSY (n= 900) 447 199
Hand-wound FEEIR (= 201) 38.8 12.8
Self-winding HEIEZIR (= 669) : 481 16.7

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

2 :CITIZEN (1/2) by gender/age

V ¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes

ot ‘ 7ETHS \ EBBTHEL HEYFETIZAEL OISR ooE

® L5l
PO —
Men:20's Bt 2018 (=144 38.9 200
Men:30's Bt 30K *=216) 45.4 15.7
21t a0k o [T
Men:50 and above 1 50{LLLLE (n= 183) “ 415 26.8
Women Lt (= 750) “ 48.4 145
Women:20's Tt 2048 (n= 224) “ 45.1 15.3
Women0s 2t skt o 100 [T
Women40' £t 40K o 19 “
Women:50 and ZH 50KLLE (h= 155) “ 484 19.2

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “I know it” (Required)
9



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

2 : CITIZEN (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

TOTAL

Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba,

Saitama

Other area than above

Hand-wound

Self-winding

Quartz

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
i i Neith i i | d t k this brand 2010
| like it either | do not like it much o not know this bran Total Likes
HETHS EBBTHAEL BEYRETIHAL COTTRIFABAHLN i
Note :
@ SLl
& A (n=1500) 46.7 7.5 16.9
I
BB (= 600) 47.2 6.3 16.3
l
BHEE LY (= 900) 46.3 8.3 173

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“l like it,”  “Nei

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “I know it” (Required)

ther,” or “l don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they

10




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

3 : CARTIER (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
#ETHS EBETHAEL HEVRETIAAL ZOTSURIFHSAL g’%"ﬁ
Note
@ S5
TOTAL & K (r=1500) 273
Men Bt (= 750) 136
Men:20's B 2048 (= 144) 156
Men:30's Bt 304 (= 216) 122
Men:40's BiE 401t (= 207) 13.7
Men:50 and above Bt 504tLlE (= 183) 12.8
Women o (= 750) 409
Women:20's 2048 (= 224) 400
Women:30's Lt 30f% (= 196) 3 407
Wi 40’
omen:aus Tt 4088 (=175 6 455
Women:50 and £ S0R/LLE (= 155) 36.8

above

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l| know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l like it,”
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“Neither,”

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

3 : CARTIER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
o~ . . _ — e . 20104
FETHD EBLTHALY HEYFETIEEL ZDTFURIEEBEL .
Note i
@ FL41
TOTAL % & (r=1500) 34.4 5.2 273
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BEEE (= 600) 36.8 4.2 0.0 287
Saitama
Other area than above BEHBE LA (= 900) 328 5.9 26.3
Hand-wound FHEIR (= 201) 30.3 6.5 26.2
Self-winding BEEEIR (= 669) 34.4 5.7 26.8
\
Quartz HA—Yik (= 630) 35.7 43 0 280

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“Neither,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l| know it” (Required).

“I like it,”

12

or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

4 : BVLGARI (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glgl Likes
ote #ETH EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISEL ;;g’ﬁ
@ L]
TOTAL 2 K (h=1500) | 6.4 26.3
Men Bt (= 750) | 7.9 203
Men:20's B 2018 = 144) 7.8 26.1
Men:30’s B 30t = 216) 10.6 6 18.6
Men:40’'s B 401t = 207) | 5.8 0 19.2
Men:50 and above Bt 504tLlE (= 183) | 7.1 ; 173
Women =4 (= 750) | 4.9 323
Women:20's T 204 (= 224) 35.7 | 4.9 318
Women:30's T 304 (= 196) 33.7 | 5.1 317
Women:40's ZHE 4008 (= 175) | 5.7 349
Women:50 and Z 50HLLE (= 155) 27.7 |3 9 30.2
above
*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

“l know it” (Required).
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

4 : BVLGARI (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBBTHAL BEYRFETIAL COTSUREASEL oo
Note "
@ S5l
TOTAL % K (n=1500) 37.7 6.4 263
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE  (h= 600) 38.2 5.5 262
Saitama
Other area than above  EHH#BE LIS} (= 900) 37.3 7.0 26.3
Hand-wound FHAZIR (= 201) 34.8 9.0 17.7
Self-winding BEEEIR (= 669) 38.1 7.0 0.6 27.8
Quartz PA—Yik (= 630) 38.1 4.9 2638

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they

14



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

5:ROLEX (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glgl Likes
Note FETHD EB5THEL BHEVEFETIFEL COTSURIRRBAEL ;;%"fr
@ S|

st 20 o o [ .A
Men:40's Bt 401t (= 207) 62.8 26.6 | 6.3 39.3
Men:50 and above Bt 504LE (= 183) 61.2 20.8 | 6.0 0 39.1
Women ZtE (h= 750) “ 343 | 5.6 323
Women:20's T 2048 (= 224)“ 44.2 | 6.3 4 282
Women:30's i 301t (= 196) 306 |31 365
Women:40's ZME 4018 (= 175) 32.0 |4.o\ q 297
Women:50 and L BOMRLLE (= 155) 271 | 9.7 5 346
above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l| know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

5 : ROLEX (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBBTHAL BEYRFETIAL COTSUREASEL oo
Note 8
® Lfl
TOTAL £ {K (h=1500) 30.5 5.3 348
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE  (h= 600) 30.7 5.5 318
Saitama
Other area than above  EEE LIS (= 900) 30.4 5.1 36.8
Hand-wound FHEER (= 201) 18.4 5.0 305

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l| know it” (Required).

16



TOTAL

Men

Men:20’s

Men:30’s

Men:40's

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

6 : OMEGA (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Note HETHS EBLTHEL BHEYFETIREL COTSURERBE ;;;‘fr
o ALpl
£ & ©=1500) |2-7 32.1
B (= 750) 28.4 k.3 384
B 2008 = 144) 2-1| 389
Bff 301t = 216) 22.2 19| 407
Bt 4018 (= 207 30.4 |3.4 438
Bt 50KLELLE (= 183) 32.8 1£| 0 29.1
ZE (h= 750) 40.8 |3.2 257
X% 2008 (= 224) 5.8 1838
ZtE 304 (= 196) 45.9 1.o| 28.0
M 4068 (= 175) 36.0 |3.4 234
ZtE 5ORLLE (= 155) 32.9 1_9| 324

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they

17



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

6 : OMEGA (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

N . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETHD EBBTHAL BEYFETIHAL COTSURIRABL 20104
Note FEE
@ S5l
TOTAL £ {K (h=1500) 34.6 2.7 321
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE  (h= 600) 32.7 2.8 318
Saitama
Other area than above  EHH#BE LIS} (= 900) 35.9 2.7 322
Hand-wound FHAZIR (= 201) 28.9 2.5 0 287
Self-winding ﬁi’]%%ﬂl’ﬁ (n= 669) 345 1.9 348

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
18




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

7:SEIKO (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
. Sk b o N _ = . 20104
WETHD EBLTHEL HEVIFETITEL ZDITSURIEMBALY <
NOte &?%-.:Jr
@ S5l

TOTAL e {K (n=1500) 27.7
Men B (n= 750) 0 336
Men:20's B 2018 (= 144) 250
Men:30’s BiE 3018 (= 216) 256
Men:40’s BiE 4018 (= 207 36.1
Men:50 and above Bt 504tLlE (= 183) 46.9
Women L (= 750) 21.7
Women:20's M 2048 (= 224) 15.9
Women:30's T 304t (= 196) 175
Women:40's ZE 40k (= 175) 0 230
Women:50 and Z 50HLLE (= 155) 6 30.2

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

“l know it” (Required).
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

7 : SEIKO (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
BETHE N BEYRETIFEL COTSURERBAL oo
Note "
@S5I
TOTAL % & (n=1500) 36.7 4.2 277
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE  (h= 600) 36.2 4.3 285
Saitama
Other area than above  EHH#BE LIS} (= 900) 37.0 4.1 ; 27.1
Hand-wound FHEEIR (= 200 33.3 45 17.1
Self-winding BEIEESIR (= 669) ) 40.1 5.8 222

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
20



TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

8 : GUCCI (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL ;;é"fi
® /Ll
£ K (=1500) 44.8 | 7.1 143
B (= 750) | 8.8 76
Bt 2008 (= 149) | 4.9 16.1
Bt 308 (= 216) | 10.6 58
B 4048 (=207 | 9.7 37
Bt 50RLE (= 183) X 56
ZHE (= 750) 40.4 | 6.5 211
i 2048 (= 224) 39.3 | 6.3 25.9
i 308 (= 196) . 45.9 | 9.7 6.6 212
ZtE 4068 (= 175)@ 36.6 | 456 196

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

21

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

8 : GUCCI (2/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

by region, and by watch movement preference

) o . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETH EBBTHEL BEYFETILAL COTSURIES AL 2010%
NOte &?%'E'I’
@ SL1l

TOTAL £ {K (=1500) 44.8 7.7 143
I

Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 47.5 6.3 13.7
Saitama \

Other area than above EHEB LIS (= 900) 43.0 8.6 148

Hand-wound FHER (= 201 39.3 8.5 98

Self-winding EEEER (= 669) : 46.5 9.3 135

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*|n 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
“1 know it”

had answered

(Required).

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

9 : CHANEL (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

2010

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes

ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISEL ;;é"fi
® ALl

£ {k (1=1500) . 40.8 | 11 : e
B (n= 750) 46.5 | 13.3 8 3.7
Bt 2018 (= 144) 472 | o7 20
BEE 304 (= 216) “ 39.4 | 17.6 41
B 404K (= 207) 56.5 | 11.1 0 3.7
Men:50 and above Bt 504KLIE (= 183) 43.2 | 13.7 34
ZHE (= 750) 35.1 | 9.9 8 195
T 2048 (= 224) 33.0 | 9.4 0 218
ZiE 304 (= 196) 38.3 | 11.2 0 175
ZHE 4008 (= 175) . 37.1 | 10.3 | 0 20.1

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

9 : CHANEL (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. _— . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETHL ELBTHAL HEVFETEAL COTSURIFRBHL 2010%
Note FE-E
@ FL431

TOTAL £ K (=1500) : 40.8 11.6 0 116
|

Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HERE (h= 600) 39.9 105 0 122
Saitama \

Other area than above  EHHREI LIS (n= 900) 41.9 12.3 0 112

Hand-wound FHEETR (= 201) 40.8 14.9 9 98

Self-winding BEEEIR (= 669) 423 13.3 8.8 115

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).

24



TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

10 : HERMES (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glgl Likes

ot FETHB EBLTHEL BEVIFETEAL COTSURIERBEL o
@ S|

B (= 750) . 443 | 7.2 5.7
Bt 2008 0= 149 40.3 | 6.3 7.8
BEE 30k (= 216) 435 | 9.7 47
Bt 4088 (= 207) : 51.7 | 7.7 46
Bt s0KLE (= 183)ﬁ 39.9 |4.4 6.1
Aft o 70 j e
L% 2008 (= 224)“ | 5.4 2838
X% 30K (= 196) 26.5 |2.6 312
ZE 4088 (= 175) 22.3 | 5.1 0 273
ZtE BOMKRLLE (= 155) 21.0 \Iz,e 269

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“Neither,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

10 : HERMES (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
. . R NN L 20104
Note FETHD EBDTHAHL BEYIFETIEAEL COTSURIFASEL P
@ S5

TOTAL £ K (©=1500) ik 5.6 4.0 17.4
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 36.8 5.0 18.2

Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 35.9 6.0 16.4
Hand-wound FHER (= 201) 30.8 7.0 110
Self-winding BEISER (= 669) 38.1 6.9 0.9 15.7
Quartz HF—YIk (= 630) 36.0 3.8 204

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

11 : BURBERRY (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL ;;g’fi
® Ll
& & (n=1500) 433 | 9.3 11.1
B G- 750) 43.1 | 9.5 0 87
Bt 2018 = 144)“ 38.9 | 8.3 12.2
BEE 306K (= 216)“ 40.7 | 11.1 0 99
B 406K (= 207)“ 53.1 | 9.2 78
Bt 50RRLLE = 183)ﬁ 37.7 | 8.7 50
B ||
Tt 208 = 224)“ 42.0 9.4 218
zZH 308 = 196)“ 490 | 11.2 12.2
st a0t - >“ o
& S0RLE (= 155)“ 42.6 | 71 132

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“Neither,”
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l like it,”




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

11 : BURBERRY (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBBTHAEL BEYFETAL COTSURIERBEL 2010%
Note IFE-E
® SL51
TOTAL S X (n=1500) 433 9.3 1.1
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BEE (= 600) 3 42.2 10.0 0 11.2
Saitama
Other area than above BEHE LA (= 900) 0 44.1 8.9 0 11.1
Hand-wound FHER (= 201) 9 39.3 13.4 49
Self-winding BHEEZIR (= 669) 0.8 43.6 12.1 1.2

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,”
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

12 : TIFFANY (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %glgl Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISE ;;é"fi
@ L1
® & (n=1500)¢ 38.3 5.5 144
B (= 750) 435 | 7.1 53
B 20/ (= 149) 38.9 | 49 72
B 301K = 216) 42.1 | 9.7 6.6 58
Bt 40k G- 207 [N 55.6 7.2 a7
Bt 50RRLLE = 183)ﬁ 35.0 | 5.5 ; 50
ZH (= 750) 33.2 | 3.9 235
i 2048 (= 224) 29.9 | 5.4 218
% 308 (= 196) 413 |2.6 243
ZE 4008 (= 175) 33.7 273
L% 50RLLE (= 155) 27.1 5.8 19.8

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

12 : TIFFANY (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. A . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETH EBBTHAL HEYIFETHAL COTFUREADEL 20106
Note IFE-E
® SL51
TOTAL £ 1K (=1500) 38.3 55 144
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE (= 600) 37.3 45 14.2
Saitama
Other area than above BEHE LA (= 900) 39.0 6.1 146

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

13 : COACH (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL ;;g’fi
® /Ll
£ K (=1500) 42.1 | 10.5 838
B (= 750) | 8.9 35
BiE 2018 (= 144) | 6.9 44
B 308 (= 216) | 11.6 47
B 4018 (= 207 | 7.7 0 14
Bt 50ftLL (= 18) | a7 39
ZHE (= 750) 405 | 12.0 14.1
M 2068 (= 224 42.4 | 12.9 206
i 308 (= 196) 40.3 \| 13.3 15.9
Z4E 4088 (= 175) 36.6 | 12.6 105
&M 50fKLIE (= 155 42.6 | 8.4 5 104

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

13 : COACH (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . . 2010
I like it Neither | do not Iike it much | do not know this brand Total Likes

ot FETH EBLTHEL BEYRETIAL COTSURERS BN o

ote A

@ S5
TOTAL & K (n=1500) 42.1 10.5 88
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 41.2 10.3 73
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 42.7 10.6 938
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 33.8 15.9 49
Self-winding BEIEZIR (= 669) 423 12.7 70
Quartz HA—Iik (= 630) 44.4 6.3 3.6 119

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,”
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“Neither,”




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

14 : LOUIS VUITTON (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
Note BETHD EB5THEN HEVFETIEAHL COTFURIFRBAL ;;é‘”ﬁ
@ FL41

TOTAL 2 & (n=1500) g 415 | 6.7 107
Men Bit (= 750) 12.7 44.0 | 7.9 55
Men:20's B 2018 = 144) 13.9 41.0 | 9.0 ; 6.7
Men:30’s Bt 304K (= 216) | 8.3 70
Men:40'’s B 401t = 207) | 7.2 0.4 3.7
Men:50 and above B4 504tLlE (= 183) | 71 40.4 5.0
Women X (= 750) 39.1 | 5.6 16.0
Women:20's i 201t (= 224) 375 | 5.4 200
Women:30's L B0 (= 196) 413 | 46 190
Women:40's ZH 4008 (= 175) 38.3 | 7.4 134
Women:50 and T 50KLLE (n= 155) 394 | 5.2 12.1

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

14 : LOUIS VUITTON (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

S . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
BETHS EBBTHEL HEYIFETIRAEL OISR AL e
NOte ?%'E'I'
@ SL51
TOTAL % & (n=1500) 41.5 6.7 107
\
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 42.0 6.3 10.8
Saitama |
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 41.2 7.0 8.6 10.7
Hand-wound FHAZIR (= 201) 35.3 7.5 85
Self-winding BEEEEIR (= 669) 6 43.6 7.8 6.0 105
Quartz HA—Yik (= 630) 0 413 5.4 1ns

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,”
had answered “I know it”

(Required).
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

15 : FRANCK MULLER (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Note HETH EBBTHAEL HEVFETIIAL COTFURERSHEL ;;é‘”ﬁ
@ L51
gt o= 70 [ 298 [0 - 152
B 2048 (= 140 26.4 |28 178
B 308 ¢= 216 27.8 |3.7 15.7
B 4048 (=207 37.7 |3.9 169
Bt 50RLE (= 183) 3.8 0 10.1
L (= 750) 33.5 | 4.8 185
&t 2048 (= 224) 35.7 |3.6 9.0 253
ZtE 308 (= 196) 34.7 | 6.6 206
ZH 4008 (= 175) 34.9 | 4.6 4.0 206
X% 50KLLE (= 155) 27.1 45 77

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

15 : FRANCK MULLER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETHD EBLTHAEL HEYFETIIAL CDTSURIFEISAEL :0105
Note FE- 5t
® /L5l
TOTAL £  {K (n=1500) 31.5 4.2 0.9 169
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 32.2 4.7 9 17.7
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 31.1 3.9 16.3
Hand-wound FHEEZR (= 201) 22.4 4.0 18.9
Self-winding BEBER (= 669) 31.5 4.6 184

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “l| like it,” “Neither,” or

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

16 : SWATCH (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Note FETHD EBBTHEL HEYFETIEAL COTSURIFASHL e
@ L51
£ {K (=1500) 37.9 | 8.6 6 125
B (h= 750) 37.9 | 1.3 105
B 20K (= 149) 313 bs 89
Bt 30K (= 216) 375 | es 134
Bt 4018 454 | 87 119
B 50U L 35.0 | 8.2 0 78
=% 37.9 | 9.9 144
4 208 32.1 | 9.8 15.9
x4 308 46.9 | 8.2 116
Z 408 37.7 | 12.6 18.7
M 50RLIE 348 | 9.0 110

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

16 : SWATCH (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBLTHEL BHEYFETILAL DTSR RABAL 20106
Note FE-ET
@ S5
TOTAL & K (n=1500) 37.9 8.6 6 125
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE (= 600) 36.2 9.2 110
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 39.0 8.2 13.4
Hand-wound FHEZIR (= 201) 32.8 11.4 110
Self-winding BEEEEIR (= 669) 41.1 9.7 1
Quartz HF—YR (= 630) 36.0 6.5 144

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I| like it,” “Neither,”

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

17 : DIOR (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISE :;g’fi
@ L
£ K <n:1500)g 42.1 7.3 7.7
B (n= 750> 413 | 7.6 31
B 208 = 144)@ 34.0 | 4.9 6.7
5% 301 5.6 | 11.1 0 12
Bit 401 7.2 23
St 50#tLlE | s0 22
=itk 42.8 | 6.9 0 12.3
i 208 42.4 | 5.8 0 18.2
= 3018 46.4 | 10.7 10.1
ZHE 4018 42.9 | 8.0 0 105
it 50KLLE 38.7 |2,6 110

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

17 : DIOR (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

S . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
BETHS EBLTHAL BHEYIFETIEAEL COTSURIEAS AL 2010%
Note 1FE-E
@ S5
TOTAL £  {K (n=1500) 421 13 77
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 40.5 6.5 78
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 43.1 7.8 7.6
Hand-wound FHER (= 201) 39.8 10.0 49
Self-winding BEIEEIR (= 669) . 43.9 9.4 0.0 1.7

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “Neither,”

had answered

“I like it,”

“l know it” (Required).

or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

18 : DUNHILL (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands?

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L

TOTAL % K (h=1500) 43.7 | 10.9 | 43
Men B ©= 750 41.7 | DE 6.5
Men:20's B 208 (= 144) | 49 0.0 29
Men:30’s B 30t = 216) | 15.3 47
Men:40’s Bt 404K (= 207) 55.1 | 9.7 59
Men:50 and above Bt 504tLlE (= 183) 35.0 | 6.0 11.7
Women ZHE (= 750) 45.6 | 12.4 6 2.1
Women:20's T 2018 (= 224) | 11.2 18
Women:30's &£ 3048 (= 196) | 15.8 2.1
Women:40's ZtE 408 (= 175) 49.7 | 12.0 14
Women:50 and i 50KLLE (h= 155) 39.4 | 10.3 33

above

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l like it,”

had answered

“l know it” (Required).

“Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

18 : DUNHILL (2/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

by region, and by watch movement preference

. L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBBTHAL BHEYFETIEAL COTSURIEAD AN ol
Note b
® L5
TOTAL £  {X (n=1500) 43.7 10.9 43
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEBE (= 600) 445 11.0 55
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 43.1 10.9 36
Hand-wound FHEIR (= 201) 37.3 15.4 12
Self-winding BEEZIR (= 669) 46.3 12.7 0 35
Quartz HF—Yk (= 630) 429 7.6 0 6.1

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I| like it,” “Neither,”

“1 know it”

had answered

(Required).
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

19 : agnes.b. (1/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands?

by gender/age

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand 2010 Liyes
ot FETHB EBLTHEL BEYFETHEL COTSURIERBEL o
® L5

TOTAL 2 & (n=1500) 38.5 8.5 12.1
Men B (= 750) | 7.5 6.3
Men:20's Bt 204t (= 144) | 49 11
Men:30’s B 30t = 216) 37.0 11.6 93
Men:40's B 4018 (= 207) 37
Men:50 and above B 50LLE (= 183) 1.7
Women L (= 750) 9.5 179
Women:20's i 204t (= 224) | 7.1 24.1
Women:30's LM 3048 (= 196) 48.5 | 14.3 25.4
Women:40's LM 40f (= 175) 9.7 12.0
Women:50 and & S0RBLE (= 155 42,6 6.5 110
above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“l like it,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,”

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

19 : agnes.b. (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBLTHEL BHEYFETILAEL SOOI READ ;";’f
Note -t
® S5l
TOTAL & & (n=1500) 38.5 8.5 121
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BEEEB (= 600) 39.0 9.5 98
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBLLAL (= 900) 38.1 7.8 6 13.6
Hand-wound FEXE (b= 201) 42.3 10.0 146
Self-winding EEEXR (= 669) 41.4 11.1 0 1.2
Quartz A —YIk (= 630) 341 5.2 123

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

20 : ck CALVIN KLEIN (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
Note HETH EBBTHAEL HEVFETIIAL COTFURERSHEL ;;é‘”ﬁ
® ALf51
& K (n:1500)“ 40.9 | 10.1 60
Bt G 750 [N 37.2 [ s 48
B 20K (- 144)@ 333 |42 67
Bt 3018 ¢= 216) 37.5 | 13.4 76
B 4018 = zo7>g 47.3 | 6.8 6 32
Bt 50LLE 0= 183)“ 28.4 9.3 22
L (= 750) 44.5 | 11.3 7.2
&t 2048 (= 224) 43.8 | 7.6 0 74
M 3088 (= 196)@ 44.4 | 16.3 74
i 4008 = 175)“ 46.3 | 10.9 6.7
Xt SORLIE (= 155) 439 | 11.0 77

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

45

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

20 : ck CALVIN KLEIN (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

Lo . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
HETH EBBTHAL BEYFETIHL COTSURIRABLL 20104
Note iFE-E
@ FL41

TOTAL % K (n=1500) 40.9 10.1 60
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE (h= 600) 42.2 9.8 0 57

Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBE LIS} (= 900) 40.0 10.2 6.2
Hand-wound FEER (= 201) 35.8 15.4 30
Self-winding BEEEIR (= 669) 426 13.2 58
Quartz 77]__\y;m (n= 630) 40.6 5.1 7

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

21 : FENDI (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
] g g g N . 20104
FETHD EBLTHEL HEVIFETIT L CDOTSURIEESAL P
Note A
® Ll

TOTAL & {K (h=1500) 43.1 9.1 59
Men B (= 750) | 9.1 46.8 20
Men:20’s B 201t = 144) | 4.9 6 28
Men:30’s B 30t = 216) | 9.7 1.7
Men:40'’s Bt 4048 (= 207) 449 | 12.1 0.9
Men:50 and above Bt 50tLLE (= 183) | 8.2 4 28
Women M (n= 750) 46.9 | 9.2 9.7
Women:20's T 208 (= 224) 48.7 | 7.6 112
Women:30's ZH 308 (= 196) 50.5 | 13.3 W 101

Women:40's
T 408 (=175 45.7 | 8.0 6.7
Women:50 and £ 50HKLLE (= 155) 413 | - - ; 115

above

*In 2010,
*xIn 2012,

had answered

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

“l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

21 : FENDI (2/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

by region, and by watch movement preference

. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
o~ . N e tetakn g 20104
BETHD ELLTHAL HEVFETIHAEL ZDTSURIEEISRLY z
Note fFE-E
@ S5
TOTAL £ K (h=1500) 43.1 9.1 59
\
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 41.2 8.5 6.0 5.2
Saitama \
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 44.4 9.6 9 6.3
Hand-wound FHEIR (= 201) 40.8 11.4 43
Self-winding BEIEZIR (= 669) 45.9 11.4 48
Quartz gi_\y;ﬂ“ (n= 630) 41.0 6.0 40 3

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I| like it,” “Neither,”

“1 know it”

had answered

(Required).
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

22 : TAG HEUER (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand %21; Likes

Note FETHD EBBTHEL HEYFETIEAL COTSURIFASHL e
® AL

£ {K (=1500) e |4-9 ; 18.6
B (h= 750) 217.5 |31 26.0
B 2018 (= 144) 0.0 : 20.6
BitE 30f% (= 216) 26.9 |3.2 26.7
Bt 4018 (= 207 36.2 |4.3 315
Bt 50RLE (= 183) 24.6 3.8 240
L (= 750) 6.8 12
&t 2048 (= 224) ; 6.5
& 3018 (= 196) | 4.0 1.
ZH 4008 (= 175) 34.3 | 10.3 ; 19.6
X% 50KLLE (= 155) 9.7 6.0

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

22 : TAG HEUER (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
) e i e tetakn g 20104
IFETHD EBLTHAL HFEYFETITEL ZOITSURIEABIEN 7%t
Note :
@ S5
TOTAL & & (n=1500) : 29.9 4.9 6 186
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEE (= 600) 28.0 6.0 6 19.8
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 31.2 4.2 9.9 1738
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 30.3 6.5 134
Self-winding BEEEER (= 669) 32.3 5.1 216
Quartz HA—Yik (h= 630) 4.3 0 165

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,”

“Neither,”

50

or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

23 : Paul Smith (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glg| Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L1
TOTAL £tk (h=1500) 34.6 | 5.9 _
Men Bt (n= 750) 29.9 | 5.6 _
Men:20’s B 201t = 144)j 20.8 4.2 —
Men:30's Bt 30t = zm)@ 31.0 8.3 —
Men:40's B 401t (= 207)@ 41.1 | 5.3 —
Men:50 and above Bif 50ftLLE (= 183) m 23.0 |3.8 6 —
Women ZHE (= 750) ﬁ 39.3 | 6.3 ; —
Women:20’s T 2048 (= 224) @ 39.3 | 6.7 0 —
Women:30's M 304t (= 196) 45.4 | 8.2 -
Women:40's M 4088 (= 175) 39.4 | 6.3 0 —
Women:50 and L BORLLE (= 155) 31.6 3.2 —

above

*In 2010,
*xIn 2012,

had answered

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

respondents gave an SA answer of “l| like it,” “Neither,” or

“l know it” (Required).
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

23 : Paul Smith (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETH EBLTHEL BEYRETIAL COTSURERS BN 2010%
Note iFE-E
@ FL4|

TOTAL & & (h=1500) 34.6 5.9 .
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE (= 600) 34.0 6.3 —
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 35.0 5.7 42.6 —
Hand-wound FHEZIR (= 201) 27.4 9.0 -
Self-winding BEIAEIR (= 669) 40.4 7.0 6 -
Quartz JF—Yik (= 630) 30.8 3.8 —

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“l like it,” “Neither,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

24 : DIESEL (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETILAEL COTSURIEMB AN 2010%
Note irE-Et
® /Ll

TOTAL £ {K (=1500) 828 | 8.0 0 —
Men B (= 750) 31.6 | 6.7 _
Men:20 nie 20% o >@ % _
Men:30's B 301t (= zm)“ 30.6 | 9.3 —
Men:40's BEE 4018 (= zo7>“ 35.7 | 6.3 —

Men:50 and above

Bt 50KLE

(n=

183) 71

N
o
~
(=]
o

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

Tk
ztE 2068
it 30K
ztE 4018

i 50KLLE

= 224)

= 196)

750)

I

175)

[
(-]
(=]
w
N
©
~

155) 20.6

above

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

had answered

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

“l know it” (Required).
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

24 : DIESEL (2/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

by region, and by watch movement preference

. — . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBBTHAL BHEYFETIEAL COTSURIEAD AN ol
Note ?
@ FL4|

TOTAL £ K (=1500) 32.3 8.0 0 _
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EHEE (= 600) 30.2 7.2 —
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 33.7 8.6 6 —
Hand-wound FEEZR (b= 201) 30.3 7.0 -
Self-winding BEEEIR (= 669) 35.6 9.4 40 —
Quartz HF—Yk (= 630) 29.4 6.8 -

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, responﬁnts gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they
“1 know it”

had answered

(Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

25 : FOLLI FOLLIE (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISE :;g’fi
@ L1

TOTAL £ K <n:1soo>g 28.5 9.7 8.1
Men Bt (= 750) [ER2 23.6 | 6.4 17
Men:20's Bt 2008 (= 144) P 23.6 | 4 44
Men:30’s BiE 3018 (= 216) [EN 25.5 | 8.8 ; 12
Men:40’s Bt 4048 (= 207) [RE 30.9 | 6.8 0.9
Men:50 and above Bt 50¢tLlE 80 06
Women ik 33.3 | 13.1 145
Women:20's T 204t 31.7 | 11.6 224
Women:30's it 304 35.7 16.8 16.9
Women:40's ZHE 4018 34.9 13.1 115
Women:50 and i 504t 31.0 10.3 40 .6 8.2

above

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“l like it,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“Neither,”
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“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

25 : FOLLI FOLLIE (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBBTHAEL BEYFETIHAL COTSURIERB AL 20106
Note 1FE-E
@ S5
TOTAL £  {K (n=1500) 28.5 9.7 4 8.1
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 29.5 9.5 4 9.3
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 27.8 9.9 49 7.3
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 “ 29.9 12.4 6.1
Self-winding BE&EIR (= 669) 31.5 11.4 1 60
Quartz IA—YiIk (h= 630) 24.8 741 9 11.1

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

26 : EMPORIO ARMANI (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHD EBBTHEL BHEYFETIEAL COTSURIEAMBEL 2010%
Note frE-5t
@ S5l

2 K (n=1500)

B (= 750) 30.7 | 76

/
BiE 2048 = 144)@ 25.7 | 5.6

B 301t (= 216) (IS 315 | 120
B 4018 (= 207) [BER: 39.6 | 7.2
Bif 50tLLE (= 183) [EK] 23.5 4.4

it (= 750) )
T 2048 (= 224) 39.7 | 9.4
9.7

ZE 304K (= 196) 41.3 | 12.8
ZE 40k (= 175) 9.1 44.6 | 8.0
ZtE 50KLLLE (= 155) 335 |3.9

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“lI like it,” “Neither,” or

57

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

26 : EMPORIO ARMANI (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETH EBLTHEL BEYRETIAL COTSURERS BN e
NO‘te :J"%'E'I'
@ FL4|

TOTAL £ K (n=1500) 35.3 8.2 .
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, BHEE (= 600) 36.0 7.2 —
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 34.9 8.9 —
Hand-wound FHER (= 201) 28.4 10.4 -
Self-winding BHEEER (= 669) 38.0 10.3 -
Quartz JF—Yik (= 630) 34.8 5.2 —

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I| like it,” “Neither,” “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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or




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

27 : LONGINES (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands?

I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes

ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L

£ K (=1500) | 4.7 5.3
B (= 750) 35.9 | 4.1 6.1
B 2018 ¢= 144) B 118 33
Bt 30K = 216) | 5.1 52
B 404K (= 207) 50.7 8.7 6.4
Bt 50RRLLLE (= 183) 45.4 3.3 95
it (= 750) 44
ZE 2008 (= 224) Is 14.3 1.8| 18
zZH 3018 = 196)ﬁ 32.7 2.o| 37
ZHE 4008 = 175)ﬁ 45.7 | 8.6 0 48
T S0RLLE (= 155)“ 43.2 | 7.7 71

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.
“l like it,”

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

27 : LONGINES (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. . . , 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETH EBLTHEL BEYRETIAL COTSURERS BN o
Note :
® FL5l

TOTAL & K (n=1500) 34.1 4.7 53
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 36.5 3.8 58

Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 32.6 5.2 49
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 30.8 5.0 43
Self-winding EEEER (= 669) 36.6 5.7 33
Quartz HF—YR (= 630) 32.5 3.5 54

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,”

“Neither,”
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

28 : HAMILTON (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Note HETH EBBTHAEL HEVFETIIAL COTFURERSAEL ;;é‘”ﬁ
® ALf51
£ K (=1500) 29.3 |3-2 55
B (= 750 29.2 o1 65
B 20/ (= 149) 243 |35 6
B 3048 (= 216) 28.7 |3.2 52
Bt 40K (= 207) 36.2 |a.0 78
Bt 50RLE (= 183) 25.7 15 60 6.7
& (= 750) 29.5 |3.3 45
i 2048 (= 224) 27.7 |4.0 4.1
ZE 3018 (= 196) 33.7 |3.1 6.3
ZH 4068 (= 175) 31.4 |2.9 57
& 50KLLE (= 24.5 3.2 16

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“l know it” (Required)

“Neither,”
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l like it,”




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

28 : HAMILTON (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
L A | d K his brand 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much o not know this bran Total Likes
Note FETHS EBBTHAL BEYFETIEAL COTFUREABAN o
@ S5
TOTAL & & (h=1500) 29.3 3.2 55
\
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 29.3 2.7 6.2
Saitama \
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 29.3 3.6 5.1
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 353 5.0 43
Self-winding BEIAEIR (= 669) 32.0 4.0 70
Quartz HA—YiR (= 630) n 24.6 1.1 6 42

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered

“1 know it”

(Required).

“l like it,” “Neither,”
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or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

29 : HARRY WINSTON (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISE :;g’fi
@ L1

TOTAL e 17,3 (n:1500)g 241 2.4 45
Men Bt o= 750) |00 19.5 |28 23
Men:20's B 208 (= 167 14 29
Men:30'’s B 30¢% = |2.3 23
Men:40’'s B 401t = 207) 25.6 |3.9 09
Men:50 and above  Eif 50LLE (= 183) 17.5 5.3 : 22
Women = 28.8 2.0 | 6.8
Women:20's i 204t 8.2
Women:30's it 304 32.7 |3.6 85
Women:40's ZHE 4018 32.0 0.6| 8.1
Women:50 and it 50/ELE 19 60.6 22

above

*In 2010,
*xIn 2012,

had answered

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”

“l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

29 : HARRY WINSTON (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
— . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETH EBLTHEL BEYRETIAL COTSURERS BN o
Note :
@ S5

TOTAL & K (n=1500) 24.1 2.4 5 45
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEBE (= 600) 27.2 2.5 48

Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 22.1 2.3 64.9 43
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 29.9 3.0 37
Self-winding BEIAEIR (= 669) 275 3.4 53
Quartz HA—Yik (= 630) 18.7 11 0 38

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered

“1 know it”

(Required).

“I like it,”
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“Neither,”

or “l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

30 : RADO (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
Note HETH EBBTHAEL HEVFETIIAL COTFURERSHEL ;,f’;’ﬁ
@ L51

£ K (=1500) [IE 2L A1 6 27

B (n= 750) [BRCE 26.4 5.2 6 29

B 2048 (= 14997 5.6 2.1 —
Bt 30K = 216) |3.7 35
B 4048 (= 207) 39.6 | 7.7 23
Bt 50RLE (= 183) 39.3 |6£ 6.1
L (= 750) 4.3 25

Z 2018 (=224 7.1 0.9 0 0.6
ZtE 304K (= 196) A 14.8 |3.1 26
zZH 4008 (= 175)ﬁ 38.3 | 6.9 19
i 50KLLE (= 155)@ 335 | 77 49

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“I like it,”

“l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

30 : RADO (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBBTHAL BEYFETIEAL COTFUREABAN e
Note "
@ S5
TOTAL 2 K (h=1500) 24.1 4.7 6 97
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEE (= 600) 26.5 4.5 6 25
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 22.6 4.9 66 29
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 22.9 6.0 24
|
Self-winding BEEEER (= 669) 26.6 6.1 0 32
Quartz HF—YR (= 630) 21.9 2.9 6 22

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

had answered “l know it” (Required).
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TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

31 : CHAUMET (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL :;g’fi
® Ll
£ K <n:1500)9 22.1 2.9 41
Bt (= 750) I3 14.9 |2.4 14
BiE 2018 (= 144) 1.8 0.7 1.1
B 30K = 17
Bt 40 = 09
5t S0RLLE (= 0 06
M ©= 29.2 |3.5 72
ZH 2008 (= |2.2 60 838
zZH 308 = 32.7 |4.1 74
ZtE 4068 (= 36.0 |4.o 7.2
it 50KLE (= 23.2 |3_9 55

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.
“l like it,”




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

31 : CHAUMET (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
R T BEYEETIEAL COTSUREABEL 2010%
Note pFE-Et
@ FL4|
TOTAL £ {k (=150 22.1 o0 ' 4
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HHE (= 600) 24.0 3.5 60 6.2
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 20.8 2.6 69 28
Hand-wound FHEZIR (= 201) @ 21.4 6.0 3.7
Self-winding BEEEEIR (= 669) 8.8 25.3 3.3 gt 45
Quartz HA—YIk (= 630) 8.3 18.9 1.6 *

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,”

“Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

32 : CHOPARD (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. — . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L1

TOTAL & K (h=1500) g 20.3 3.1 57
Men B (= 750 143 2-°| 8 11
Men:20's BiE 2018 (= 144) 8.3 0.7| 88.9 14
Men:30's B 30t (n= 216) |0.5 14.8 |2.8 81.9 0.6
Men:40’s B 4048 (= 207 1.8
Men:50 and above Bt 504tLlE (= 183) 06
Women T (h= 750) 26.4 |41 103
Women:20's T 204 (= 224) 10. 22| 1138
Women:30's Ztt 304 (= 196) 32.1 a6 79
Women:40’s £ 404 (= 175) 30.9 | 7.4 120
Women:50 and M 504LIE (= 155) 20.0 3.9 0 93

above

*In 2010,
*xIn 2012,

had answered

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

“l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

32 : CHOPARD (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. L . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
FETHS EBBTHAL BEYFETIEAL COTFUREABAN o
Note ;
® A5
TOTAL £  {K (n=1500) 20.3 3.1 66 57
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEE (= 600) 20.8 3.5 6 58
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) “ 20.0 2.8 6 5.6
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 21.9 45 60 6.1
Self-winding BEIAEIR (= 669) 245 3.4 0 60
Quartz J4—Vik (= 630) 15.4 2.9 0 5.1

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”

had answered “l know it” (Required).

“Neither,”
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




TOTAL

Men

Men:20's

Men:30’s

Men:40’s

Men:50 and above

Women

Women:20's

Women:30's

Women:40's

Women:50 and

above

Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

33 : PIAGET (1/2)

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

by gender/age

| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes

Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COTFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L1

S {F <”:‘5°°)IIII::!!!!I 21.5 F-4 51
Bt = 750 g 19.6 |2-5 3.1
BEE 2018 (= 144) I-7 11.8 1-4| 22
Bt 308 (= 216) 17
B 404K (= 207) 41
B4 50KLLE (= 183) ; 39
ZE (h= 750) 7.1
M 2008 = 29
Z 3018 (= 6 32
i 401t (= |4_o 124
T 50RLLE (= 1_3| 838

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,”
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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“Neither,” or “l don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they




Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

33 : PIAGET (2/2) by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

. . . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
. . R NN L 20104
BETHD EBLTHAEL HFEYFETIEAEL DI SURIEESALY 4755t
Note ;
@ FL4|
TOTAL £ & (n=1500) 21.5 2.4 66 51
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEE (= 600) 23.2 2.8 6 72
Saitama
Other area than above  EHHBEILISL (h= 900) 20.4 2.1 6 37
Hand-wound FHER (= 201 25.4 1.5 6.1
/
Self-winding BEEEEIR (= 669) 25.6 2.7 62.6 59
Quartz 7+ —Yik (= 630) 16.0 2.4 38

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*xIn 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
had answered “l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

34 : Montblanc (1/2) by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. S . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
ote FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISEL :;g’fi
@ L1
TOTAL & fk (=1500 238 3. _
Men Bt (= 750 21.5 |2_9 _
Men:20's Bt 20K =144 15.3 2.8 —
Men:30’s B 30t = 216) 16.2 .3/ —
Men:40's Bt 4048 (= 207) 29.0 ba —
Men:50 and above B4 50{tLIE (= 183) (BRI 24.0 | 4.4 : —
Women LM (= 750) [GH 26.1 |3.2 ; —
Women:20's T 204 (= 224) 27.2 18 —
Women:30's i 301K (= 196)ﬁ 255 |31 5 —
Women:40's it 408 (= 175)@ 28.6 | 5.1 —
Women:50 and &t SORLILE (= 155) “ 22.6 |3 2 6 —

above

*In 2010,

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of
had answered “l know it” (Required).

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they

73



Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

34 : Montblanc (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)

J4+—Yik (= 630) 20.8

. . . . 2010
I like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
BETHS Eb 5 THEL HEVFETIIEL COTSURERBEL ;f;ofr
Note ;
@ FL4|
TOTAL & ﬁg (n=1500) 6.5 23.8 3.1 66.6 —
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, HEE (= 600) 8.8 26.0 2.3 6 —
Saitama
Other area than above  E#FE LIS, (= 900) n 223 3.6 69 —
Hand-wound FHER (= 200 @ 20.9 5.0 -
Self-winding BEEEEIR (= 669) 275 3.7 ’ B
Quartz

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered “l know it” (Required).

“I like it,” “Neither,” or “I don’ t like it much” regarding brands to which they
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

35 : Marc by Marc Jacobs (1/2)

by gender/age

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand $glgl Likes
Voo FETHS EBBTHAEL HEYFETIIAL COIFURERISE :;g’fi
@ L1
TOTAL 2 % <n:1500)g 19.2 31 _
Men B (= 750) m 12.0 |3.1 _
Men:20's Bt 20K =144 14.6 |2.8 —
Men:30’s Hit 304K (= 216) 13.9 | 5.6 | —
Men:40's Bt 401t (=207 10 116 9 _
Men:50 and above B4 504tLlE (= 183) 0.5 8.2 8 : B
Women It (= 750) 9 26.4 |3.2 —
Women:20's M 2018 (= 224)@ 219 |3.s —
Women:30's it 30ft (= 196)“ 32.1 |3.1 —
Women:40's ZE 4008 (= 175) g 33.1 |4.6 —
Women:50 and % 50KLLE (= 155)“ 18.1 1|_ 6 —

above

*In 2010,
*xIn 2012,

had answered

respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “|I know it”.

respondents gave an SA answer of “I like it,” “Neither,” or “l| don’” t like it much” regarding brands to which they

“l know it” (Required).
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Wristwatch Consumer Awareness Survey 2012 / Favorite brands

35 : Marc by Marc Jacobs (2/2)

by region, and by watch movement preference

V¥ Question: Do you like the following watch brands? (SA)
. ) ) . 2010
| like it Neither | do not like it much | do not know this brand Total Likes
Note BETHE EBBTHEL BEVFETIHBL ZOTSURIERISEL o
@ S5
TOTAL £ K (h=1500) e el 6 —
\
Tokyo,Kanagawa,Chiba, EEE (= 600) 19.2 3.3 6 —
Saitama
Other area than above BHEBE LIS (= 900) 19.2 3.0 67.9 —
Hand-wound FEER (= 200 22.9 5.5 —
Self-winding BENIEEIR (= 669) 21.1 4.3 6 —
Quartz HA—Iik (= 630) 16.0 1.1 —

*In 2010, respondents gave an MA answer for their favorite brand only from among the brands to which they had answered “I know it”.

*In 2012, respondents gave an SA answer of

had answered

“l know it” (Required).

“I like it,”

“Neither,”
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or

“l don” t like it much” regarding brands to which they



Order

2010

ROLEX

BVLGARI

CARTIER

OMEGA

CHANEL

HERMES

1
2
3
4
5{|GUCCI
6
7
8

TIFFANY

9|DIOR

10/|[COACH

11/|LOUIS VUITTON

12|[DUNHILL

13|[FRANCK MULLER

14| TAG HEUER

15||LONGINES

16/|CHOPARD

17||PIAGET

18||BREITLING

19||AUDEMARS PIGUET

20|[BREGUET

21{wc

22|[PATEK PHILIPPE

23||0RIS

24|[PANERAI

25|[ZENITH

26|[BAUME & MERCIER

27|[JAEGER-LECOULTRE

28|(BLANCPAIN

29|(GIRARD-PERREGAUX

30|[VACHERON CONSTANTIN

31|FREDERIQUE CONSTANT

l

I AAAAAAL b

* “NEW brand” is one newly added to the choices effective the 2012 survey.

To 5th Place
To 4th Place

To 6th Place

To 8th Place

To 9th Place

To 10th Place
To 12th Place
To 17th Place
To 13th Place
To 14th Place
To 18th Place
To 15th Place
To 22th Place
To 27th Place
To 32th Place
To 33th Place

mReference data : Well-known brands Ranking 2010 VS 2012

Order

2012

CASIO

CITIZEN

CARTIER

BVLGARI

ROLEX

OMEGA

SEIKO

GUCCI

oS|G~ |WwIN|—

CHANEL

=y
(=]

HERMES

-y
-y

BURBERRY

—
N

TIFFANY

—
w

COACH

14

LOUIS VUITTON

15

FRANCK MULLER

16

SWATCH

17

DIOR

18

DUNHILL

19

agnes.b.

20

ck CALVIN KLEIN

21

FENDI

22

TAG HEUER

23

Paul Smith

24

DIESEL

25

FOLLI FOLLIE

26

EMPORIO ARMANI

27

LONGINES

28

HAMILTON

29

HARRY WINSTON

30

RADO

31

CHAUMET

32

CHOPARD

33

PIAGET

34

Montblanc

35

Marc by Marc Jacobs
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NEW Brand
NEW Brand

NEW Brand

NEW Brand
NEW Brand



